Dr. Udaysinh Shrikant Raorane, M.D. (Ayurved), Chairman, Goa Public Service Commission

Email: chairman-gpsc.goa@nic.in/sec-gpsc.goa@nic.in

Phone: +91 08322226687

Address: Goa Public Service Commission, EDC house, BLOCK - C, 1st Floor, Dada Vaidya Road

Panaji Goa, PIN: 403 001

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Experienced Ayurvedic Medicine Specialist and Administrator with a demonstrated history of working in higher education and health sciences. Skilled in academic administration, teaching, and clinical practice, with a strong background in Ayurvedic Medicine and health sciences Education Especially conduction of Health Science Exam of State Medical University.

Recognized for exceptional leadership and administrative capabilities.

EDUCATION

- 1. M.D. Ayurvedic Medicine (Kayachikitsa), Pune University
- 2. Diploma in Urdu Language

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

- <u>Chairman, Goa Public Service Commission</u>
 Dr. Raorane is currently serving as the Acting Chairman of the Goa Public Service Commission.
- Vast Experience in teaching and administration as Assistant Professor, Post Graduate Faculty, Assistant Registrar(MUHS), Deputy Registrar (MUHS), Controller of Examination, HOD (Under Graduate and Post graduate academic section), HOD (Human Resource Section)

CONFERENCES ATTENDED

Participated in various national and international health sciences and administration conferences.

AWARDED:

- Best Administrator in Health Sciences University at International Conference in Colombo.
- Various Awards by Local authority

SOCIAL WORK:

Rendered services as Medical Expert in many Health Check up camps.

PERSONAL:

He is Passionate trekker and Hardcore cyclist